PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Yong Suk LIM	01/14/2010	
Hyun Ho SHIN	01/14/2010	
Song Rae CHO	01/14/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.			
Street Address:	20, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu			
City:	Seoul			
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA			
Postal Code:	150-721			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12695140

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)623-2211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-623-2221
Email: patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY

Address Line 1: 660 S. FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2060-3782
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard C. Salfelder, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

501078692

source=2060-3782-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023864 FRAME: 0462

12695140

3H \$40 00

			ASSIG	NMENT		;	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	YONG SUK LIN	1	(5)		
		(2)	HYUN HO SHIN	j	(6)		
		(3)	SONG RAE CH	0	(7)		
		(4)		4 1)	(8)		
			valuable considerations agree(s) to assistant	lerations paid gn, and hereb	to each of the	undersigned,	other good and the undersigned et over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG ELECTRO	NICS INC.			
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	; (10)	Korea				
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20 Yeouido-do	ong, Yeongde	ungpo-gu,		
			Seoul, 150-72	1, Republic of	Korea		
			einafter designat est in the inventi		ignee) the entir	e worldwide rig	ght, title and
(12)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign		MOBILE TERM USING AN INS				TERMINAL
	Application Number			es of America	and all patent		tion for patent in foreign countries
(13)	Insan Date of Signing of	/(1:3)					_
	1) The undersigned on a land continuing United Strate assignments in connection	ates an	d foreign applica	itions for the	above-identifie	d invention ar	nd also to execute
	The undersigned abe declared concerning this are way possible in obtaining evidence.	pplication	on or continuation	a or division	thereof and to		
	 The undersigned ssary in connection with claim ar agreements. 						
valid	4) The undersigned a United States patent to the As	signee.			•	•	-
there	5) The undersigned in rs Patents of the United States of to the said Assignee, as Asset ey the entire interest herein as	resultin Ignee o	g from said appli f the entire intere	cation or any ist, and hereb	division or divid y covenants the	sions or contine at he has (they	uing applications have) full right to
assig	undersigned hereby appoints to inment any further identification as Patent and Trademark Office	which:	may be necessa:	ry or desirable			
Date	Jan. 14. 2010 signa	ature of	nventor	01 847			
Date	: Jan. 14, 2010 signa	ature of	inventor	ongue	Cha		
Date	: Ja- 14. 2010 Signa	ature of	inventor 1	公当声	,		

RECORDED: 01/28/2010

PATENT REEL: 023864 FRAME: 0463